ILLINOIS SCOTTISH TERRIER RESCUE

APPLICATION FOR PLACEMENT OF A SCOTTISH TERRIER RESCUE DOG

The Illinois Scottish Terrier Rescue has established a program of retrieving Scottish Terrier Dogs from person, humane societies or other institutions who no longer desire to have or keep such a dog. To apply for placement of such a dog the applicant must do the following:

- A. Sign this Application form and return it to the duly authorized representative of the Illinois Scottish Terrier Rescue, whose name and address appear at the bottom of the application.
- B. Complete and return the attached questionnaire together with the application to the representative.
- C. That upon placement of a Scottish Terrier dog with you, you will be required to execute a written agreement which provides with limitation, the following:
 - 1. That you will provide the dog with a permanent home.
 - 2. That, if you are unable to keep the dog you will return it to a designated officer, agent or representative of the Illinois Scottish Terrier Rescue. That in no event should the dog be sold by you or given to another person or placed in an animal shelter or humane society.
 - 3. That you will properly house, feed, water, exercise, care for and provide immunizations or other veterinary care, as the dog requires.
 - 4. That you will exercise proper control and restraint over the dog at all times and not allow the dog to run at large.
 - 5. That in the event the dog is not spayed or neutered, you will have the dog spayed or neutered within 60 days of placement and provide the representative of the Illinois Scottish Terrier Rescue, a veterinarian certificate documenting the spaying or neutering.
 - 6. That the dog shall never be used for breeding or any experimental purposes.
 - 7. That you will notify the representative of the Illinois Scottish Terrier Rescue if the dog is ever lost or stolen.
 - 8. That you will allow representatives of The Illinois Scottish Terrier Rescue, to check the dog and its environment.
 - 9. That you will sign a release of liability and indemnification waiving any claim you may have against the Illinois Scottish Terrier Rescue, its officers, agents or representatives from and against any injury which the dog may cause to any person or property after its placement with you.

D.	That you acknowledge and understand that the placement of any dog with you is at the sole discretion of the
	Illinois Scottish Terrier Rescue, or it's duly authorized officers, agents or representatives to place a dog with
	you.

you.	DATED
Applicants Signature	
·· ·	PHONE ()
Printed Name	
	Email
A.11	ILLINOIS SCOTTISH TERRIER RESCUE
Address	(Designated Representative)
	NAME: Sue Severtsen
	6908 S. IL Rt. 23 Marengo, IL 60152
Co-Applicants Signature	www.ilscottierescue.com

If, after submitting the application, you change your mind about adopting a rescue dog, please notify us so that we can remove you from our waiting list.